Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St., PO Box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of April 1, 2016 - April 30, 2016

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 965,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 32,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 27.75 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: .92 gals.

Wednesday, April 5, 2016:
* Steve and I attended a course towards recertification in Troy

Thursday, April 6, 2016:
* Call to Grimm Building Supply for quote on replacement doors at plant

Monday, April 11, 2016:
* Attended Village Board meeting
* Follow up call to Grimm Building about plant doors

Tuesday, April 12, 2016:
* Checked on situation at Benzay property
* Call to Matt Lafontaine
* OK from Dominic DiCarlo regarding AWQR. Telephone call to Gayle

Wednesday, April 20, 2016:
* Steve and I signed the Oath of Office book with Clerk Mormando
* Isabelle stated that she had received the AWQR, and forwarded it to
Gayle

Saturday, April 22, 2016:
* Village residents received AWQR via USPS (included with newsletter)

Monday, April 25, 2016:
* Steve submitted voucher for mileage reimbursement for course in Troy

Wednesday, April 27, 2016:
* Sent monthly bacti sample to JH Consulting
* Responded to mark out request from DigSafelyNY for Duanesburg
Churches Rd.



Thursday, April 28, 2016:

* Responded to DigSafelyNY mark out request at 1953 Main St.
(Donnelly)

Friday, April 29, 2016:

* Responded to DigSafelyNY mark out request at 307 East Shore Rd.
(Hyde)

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE., SW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518)895-2100, TDD#1-800-662-1220



